height not to exceed the principal structure on the lot. Elsewhere in Section 17.12.050, lot coverage 
of accessory structures are limited to “seven hundred (700) square feet or fifty percent of the building 
coverage of the principal dwelling, whichever is greater, but in no case shall exceed two-thousand five- 
hundred (2,500) square feet.” 

Other restrictions of note include: Item 17.16.030G(2) which restricts DADUs on nonconforming lots, 
Table 17.20.030 which requires an additional off-street parking space for an accessory unit outside 

of the Urban Zoning Overlay (UZO), and Item 17.16.030G(10) which requires property owners to record